

Nährwertangaben • Nutritional information

Eine Portion (56 g) = 1 Riegel • 1 portion (56 g) = 1 bar 1 Packung = 7 Riegel • 1 pack = 7 bars

| | Pro 100 g | Pro Riegel (56 g) |
|----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| | Per 100 g | Per Bar (56 g) |
| Energie | 1550 kJ | 868 kJ |
| | 370 kcal | 207 kcal |
| Fett | 11 g | 6 g |
| davon: | of which: | |
| gesättigte Fettsäuren | saturates | 3.5 g |
| einfach ungesättigte Fettsäuren | mono-unsaturates | 3.2 g |
| mehrfach ungesättigte Fettsäuren | polyunsaturates | 3.8 g |
| Kohlenhydrate | Carbohydrate | 38 g |
| davon: Zucker | of which: sugars | 25 g |
| Ballaststoffe | Fibre | 15 g |
| Eiweiß | Protein | 24 g |
| Salz | Salt | 0.98 g |

| VITAMINE | VITAMINS | % RM* | % RI* |
|----------------|------------------|---------|-------|
| | | % RI* | % RI* |
| Vitamin A | Vitamin A | 433 µg | 54 % |
| Vitamin D | Vitamin D | 2.8 µg | 56 % |
| Vitamin E | Vitamin E | 6.6 mg | 55 % |
| Vitamin C | Vitamin C | 43 mg | 54 % |
| Thiamin | Thiamin | 0.61 mg | 55 % |
| Riboflavin | Riboflavin | 0.90 mg | 64 % |
| Niacin | Niacin | 10 mg | 63 % |
| Vitamin B6 | Vitamin B6 | 0.82 mg | 59 % |
| Folsäure | Folic Acid | 108 µg | 54 % |
| Vitamin B12 | Vitamin B12 | 1.4 µg | 56 % |
| Biotin | Biotin | 27 µg | 54 % |
| Pantothensäure | Pantothenic acid | 3.3 mg | 55 % |
| MINERALSTOFFE | MINERALS | | |
| Kalium | Potassium | 928 mg | 46 % |
| Calcium | Calcium | 428 mg | 54 % |
| Phosphor | Phosphorus | 604 mg | 86 % |
| Magnesium | Magnesium | 98.0 mg | 26 % |
| Eisen | Iron | 11 mg | 79 % |
| Zink | Zinc | 6.2 mg | 62 % |
| Kupfer | Copper | 0.83 mg | 83 % |
| Mangan | Manganese | 1.1 mg | 55 % |
| Selen | Selenium | 30 µg | 55 % |
| Jod | Iodine | 82.5 µg | 55 % |

* Referenzmengen • Reference intake

Vertrieb durch • Distributed by: HERBALIFE INTERNATIONAL LUXEMBOURG S.à R.L.
16 Avenue de la Gare, L-1610 Luxembourg
Traded in the U.K. by: HERBALIFE EUROPE LIMITED, The Atrium, 1 Harefield Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 1HB, U.K.

ZUTATEN: Sojagranulat, Fruktose-Glukose-Sirup, Soja-Crisps (Soja-Eiweißisolat, Tapiokastärke, Salz), Milchschokolade Glasur 8,9 % (Zucker, Kakaobutter, Vollmilchpulver, Kakaomasse, Emulgator (Sojalecithin), Aroma), Glukosesirup, Polydextrose, Oligofruktosesirup, gepresste Schoko-Cornflakes (Maismehl, Weizenmehl, Kakaopulver, Zucker, Weizenmalz, Salz), Sojaeiweißkonzentrat, Fruktose, Soja-Eiweißisolat, Schokoladentropfen 1,8 % (Zucker, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, Emulgator (Sojalecithin), Aroma), Gummi arabicum, Sonnenblumenöl, Dikaliumphosphat, Tricalciumphosphat, Aromen, Salz, Vitamin- und Mineralstoff-Vormischung (Eisendiphosphat, L-Ascorbinsäure, Nicotinamid, Zinkoxid, DL-α-Tocopheryllacetat, Kupfersulfat, Calcium-D-pantothenat, Mangansulfat, Riboflavin, Pyridoxinhydrochlorid, Thiaminhydrochlorid, Retinylacetat, Pteroylmonoglutaminsäure, D-Biotin, Kaliumiodid, Natriumselenit, Cholecalciferol, Cyanocobalamin), Säureregulator (Citronensäure), Emulgator (Sojalecithin), Magnesiumoxid.

Allergiehinweis: Achten Sie auf die **fettgedruckten** Zutaten für Hinweise auf Allergene, inklusive Getreide, die Gluten enthalten. **KANN SPUREN VON SCHALENFRÜCHTEN, ERDNÜSSEN UND SESAMSAMEN ENTHALTEN.**

INGREDIENTS: Soya granules, fructose-glucose syrup, soya crisps (soya protein isolate, tapioca starch, salt), milk chocolate coating 8.9 % (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), glucose syrup, polydextrose, oligofruktose syrup, chocolate extruded cornflakes (corn flour, wheat flour, cocoa powder, sugar, wheat malt, salt), soya protein concentrate, fructose, soya protein isolate, chocolate drops 1.8 % (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), acacia gum, sunflower oil, dipotassium phosphate, tricalcium phosphate, flavourings, salt, vitamins and minerals premix (ferric diphosphate, L-ascorbic acid, nicotinamide, zinc oxide, DL-alpha-tocopheryl acetate, cupric sulphate, calcium-D-pantothenate, manganese sulphate, riboflavin, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine hydrochloride, retinyl acetate, pteroylmonoglutamic acid, D-biotin, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, cholecalciferol, cyanocobalamin), acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (soya lecithin), magnesium oxide. Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS, PEANUTS AND SESAME SEEDS.**

Genießen Sie diesen köstlich schokoladigen Snack, der zudem noch reich an Protein ist.

Jeder Riegel liefert Ihnen eine Mischung aus 22 Vitaminen und Mineralstoffen und bietet zudem einen hohen Ballaststoffgehalt. Die Riegel sind frei von Farbstoffen und Süßungsmitteln und enthalten Vitamin C, das zur Verringerung von Müdigkeit und Ermüdung beiträgt.

Genießen Sie die Riegel jeden Tag zu jeder Zeit. Mit nur 207 kcal liefert der Riegel Ihnen großartigen Geschmack, ohne dass Sie dabei Ihre Ernährungsziele aus den Augen verlieren müssen.

Übrigens: Wussten Sie, dass die Riegel perfekt für Vegetarier geeignet sind?

VERZEHREMPFEHLUNG: Express Riegel können Sie jederzeit zu sich nehmen. Genießen Sie dieses Produkt im Rahmen einer ausgewogenen und abwechslungsreichen Ernährung sowie einem gesunden, aktiven Lebensstil.

Kühl und trocken lagern.

30 Tage Geld-zurück-Garantie. Dieses speziell formulierte Produkt ist nur über selbständige Herbalife Nutrition Mitglieder erhältlich.

Express

Protein Riegel
Protein bars
mit Vitaminen und Mineralstoffen
with added vitamins and minerals



Schokoladengeschmack
chocolate flavour

Mindestens haltbar bis; Losnummer: siehe Packungsunterseite
Best before and lot number: See base of carton

7 RIEGEL | BARS (JE | EACH 56 g)
NETTOGEWICHT | NET WEIGHT: 392 g (7 X 56 g) e



HOHER BALLASTSTOFFGEHALT
HIGH IN FIBRE

HOHER PROTEINGEHALT
HIGH IN PROTEIN

868 kJ
207 kcal

Enjoy this delicious, chewy and chocolatey snack that's high in protein!

Each bar has a blend of 22 vitamins and minerals and is high in fibre. They're also free from colours, sweeteners and contain vitamin C which helps to reduce tiredness and fatigue.

This is a bar you can enjoy at any time of the day! At 207 kcal, it's perfect for when you need to eat something that tastes great and doesn't compromise your nutritional goals!

By the way...did we mention that it's suitable for vegetarians?

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Express bars can be enjoyed at any time throughout the day. Enjoy this product within a balanced and varied diet, as part of a healthy, active lifestyle.

Store in a cool, dry place.

30-day money-back guarantee. This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights. This exclusively formulated product is only available through Herbalife Nutrition Independent Distributors.